5.138
255 24
Available from stock. Delivery in 24h or today! (Delivery time means time until shipping of goods)
Snap-open, hinged to left or right,
accessible from the top
Lateral glide surfaces for
side-mounted operation
Large pins for long service life
Introduction bevel - easy assembly
Small pitch for very quiet operation
Integrated strain relief possible
Smooth interior for long cable life
Dirt-repellent exterior
Modular interior separation
Order example complete E-Chain®
Please indicate chain-lenghts or number of links Example: 2 m or 72 links
2 m 255.10.100.0 E-Chain®
with 2 separators 2552 assembled every 2nd link Interior separation
1 set 2100.34PZ1B Mounting bracket
E2 medium | Series 255 | Speciality: Small Pitch
Price index
UL94 V2 classifications
upon request
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive ESD/ATEX
version upon request
IPA Qualification Certificate Air
Cleanless Class ISO Class 3
(at v = 2 m/s) upon request
1. To open crossbars press screwdriver into tab
on top of link, lever screwdriver until crossbar
opens. 2. Repeat step 1 on other side.
When to use the Series 255:
If quieter operation at very
high speeds is required
If integrated strain relief is required
at the connection point
If modular interior separation required
If easy installation is required
When not to use it:
If each link requires snap-open
accessibility on both sides
System E4.1, Series E4.21, page 7.16
If maximum stability is required
System E4.1, Series E4.21, page 7.16
If the application is very simple
Easy Chain®, Series E200, page 3.36
5.139
255
8.0
20
10
6.0
4.0
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
0.5 1.0 2.0 3.01.5 2.50 3.5
0 2.0 4.0 6.0
FLB
FLG
D
H
H
 -
 3
5R
+6
27,8
S/2
S
3
5
H
F
=
H
 +
 2
5
R 055 075 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
H
0

order configurations
Possible installation conditions for assembled mounting
brackets Order example "preassembled" below
Possible installation conditions for assembled mounting
brackets Order example "preassembled" below
Strain relief is possible on the
moving end and/or the fixed end.
With assembled strain
relief tiewrap plates
A…must be indicated
on preassembled con-
figurations
Full set
pivoting = 34
Mounting brackets for
selected chain type
Full set, for both ends:
+tiewrap plate
Single-part order:
+tiewrap plate
Mounting bracket with bore
+tiewrap plate
Mounting bracket with pin
PZ1B42030.
PZ1B32030.
PZ1B342030.
5.143
255
2020.ZB 3 30 15
2030.ZB 4 40 20
2040.ZB 5 50 30
2050.ZB 6 60 40
2070.ZB 8 80 60
2090.ZB =
(2030.ZB + 2040.ZB) 9 90 –
2100.ZB 10 100 80
2125.ZB =
(2050.ZB + 2050.ZB) 12 120 –
57
2
18
25
B
C
1
2
/9
0
°
(n-1) x 10
2 8
6
.2
1
4
3
8
8
2
CFB.001 4,8 x 150 mm 36 mm 222 N
Other strain relief elements -
optional chapter 10